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Bag# Spec. Qty. 

1 

Hex bolt 1/4-1 1/2 4 

Flat washer 1/4 8 

Lock nut 1/4 4 

2 

Hex bolt 3/8-3 1/2 2 

Flat washer 3/8 4 

Lock nut 3/8 2 

drill bit Ø11 1 

3 

Hex bolt 1/4-20*1 2 

Hex bolt 1/4-20*1 3/4 2 

Flat washer 1/4 8 

Lock nut 1/4-20 4 

4 
Philip screw M6*14 2 

Brace plates 2 

5 
Philip screw M6*14 4 

Flat washer M6 O.D.30 2 

6 
Philip screw M6*14 2 

Lock nut M6 2 

7 

Philip screw 5/16*1-1/8 2 

Nylon spacer Nylon spacer 2 

Flat washer 5/16 4 

Lock nut 5/16 2 

8 Self-tapping screw M6*25 5 

9 

Hex bolt 3/8-1 1/4 2 

Flat washer 3/8 4 

Lock nut 3/8 2 

10 

Hex bolt 5/16-18*2-1/2 2 

Flat washer 5/16 12 

Lock nut 5/16-18 6 

Hex bolt 5/16-18*1-1/2 4 

11 

Hex bolt 1/4-1 3/4 8 

Flat washer 1/4 16 

Lock nut 1/4 8 

12 
Hex bolt 1/4-1 4 

Flat washer 1/4 4 
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1. Take off canopy / front backrest / cushion pad / rear roof support 

bars (plastic and steel both) / seatback brackets (with bag holder and 

basket) / plastic access panel cover. 
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2. Attach supplied seatback bracket to cart using original 

factory hardware. Tighten the bolts from inside the cart. Re-

attach the access panel cover to cart using original factory 

fasteners. 

3. Attach rear roof struts to seatback bracket using hardware 

#1. 
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4. Re-attach canopy and plastic module to cart. 

5. Drill the holes using provide drill bit on bag well area as 

indicated. 
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7. Attach seat bottom frame to seatback bracket and to 

vertical supports using hardware #3. Longer bolts are used 

on vertical supports side. 

6. Drill the holes on bag well area as indicated using 

provided drill bit from hardware #2. Attach vertical supports 

to the enlarged holes using hardware #2. 
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9. Flip over the seat bottom and use brace plates from last step 

to attach seat bottom to seat bottom steel frame. 

8. Attach brace plates to existing mounting holes at corners 

below seat bottom using hardware #4. 
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11. Attach tab to flip seat using hardware #6. 

10.  Once plastic seat bottom is in position, secure it to seat 

bottom steel frame by existing mounting holes using 

hardware #5. Two bolts and flat washers in the hardware bag 

are used at two corners as circled. The last two bolts go to the 

middle of front edge and rear edge. 
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13. Flip over the flip seat part and attach seat cushion to it 
using hardware #8.  

12. Attach flip seat to seat bottom/seat bottom frame 

assembly using hardware #7. Nylon spacers from hardware 

#7 is used between two parts. Detailed picture is seen from 

the top of the connection. 
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15. Attach arm tubes to seat bottom frame and foot plate. Use 

hardware #10. Longer bolts are used on foot plate. Install 

triangle brackets between arm tube and under footplate. 

14. Attach foot plate to mounting holes on vertical supports 

using hardware #9. 
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17. Attach grab bar to grab bar mounting bracket using 

remaining hardware #11 . 

16. Attach grab bar mounting bracket to the slotted mounting 

holes below foot plate using hardware #11.  
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19. This is the final look of Nomad rear flip seat kit for G29 cart. 

18. Attach front seat back cushion to seatback bracket using 

hardware #12. 



 




